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PULL NAI;IS i^^dentif^jed as IHILLIPS, Willie

0-

RA13E:. .^.^7.^9 .. .SERIAL. 2595604.

Division & GRGAniZATIONo , .^. OAllfl ^ j

DATE OP DEATH... ,,,..

"l • ^
STATE PROM WHICH HE CAME..

MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED

PINAL GRAVE LOCATION, ^ .'t ^
V  Date Grave Row Block

Brookwood American Cemetery 107-S

Cemetery

.r 24/292/eY3
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G.R.S. Form No. 16 ' Place,_.Kllc|i:gmaa__Cmeterjy Isle of IsJ^jr
■  iM  Date......Julx.l3^.1920

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains or: />//;

^fesSTTIF^ ̂  uv Number:
Rank: Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made "by: prank 0. Chick, Supervisiiag EsibhliaQi'

Disinterred (Date) jtdy 13,1920 Prom: (Give complete location)

.Gray.e„#g.35. Uffw .#6

Reburied (Date) j^iy 13, 1920 (Give complete location)

—— — - filnya.isge.jSOT.iQ? 9

Report as to nature of original ourial and condition of body upon disinter-

ment: Casfet..rehurie_d .without

Was one identification tag found upon the body?....9^?ket_no^t__opened

What other means of identification were found upon the body?Casket not op_en^^

Remarks:

All todies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area.

X

Supervi sed by .Pfide.-lst.Meut -Q.M.C,

Inspector
Zone Commander
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^"R.S . Form No. 16 Place._.j:i3^ja5iaa

Date.......J^_3|r.l3».19e^^

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of:

Name: TCfffiffi^IFTFrn i ^ Number:

■■ Rank: Organization:

Di s interment and Re burial made by: ;^nii9l6 0» OMck,. Siiqpepvlaiiig BlS)aliier

Disinterred (Date) Jtily 12,1920 Prom: (Give complete location)^.

.OaamiSSlS 3a:cor-#6L.

Reburied (Date) Jftily 15, 1920 (Give complete location)

OJEail»-j3S5L.EcW-#S*

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon- disinter-

OaslKt i^'btafiaa without t>9i»s 9ps»«a>

Was one identification tag found upon the body?...C^?j?®l.?i9J^„93P^?A

•fliat other means, of identification were found upon the body?Qft^0t.uot.<g?.®}SA

Remarks. t>o41« jroraainlng la Ooraetsry csoaoeatyatod la one ajcea*

Supervised by.„.lw<»„fe.l.«&«...lp.l-2»i0ut 4«H»0« u
^  m^aitor 2one Commander
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G.R.S. FORM NO. 16.
Place Cemetery,Isle of Islay,

Date

REPORT OF DJSINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remains of: UfjUU
Name: tliiidentijfie^. Number:

Rank: Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by: Prank 0. Chick, SuperTising Embalmer,

Disinterred, (Date) Jiily 13, 1920. Prom: (Give complete location)

Grave No. 23b, Row 5,

Re bur i ed (Dat e)
July 13, 1920.

in:(Give complete location)

Grave No. 328, Row 8,

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

Oasket reburied without being opened.
terment

Gasket not opened.
Was one identification tag foiind upon the body?

Gasket not

What other means of identification were found upon the body? o.penad.—.

Remarks: 2)0^7^'
All bodies remaining in Cemetery ooncentrated in one area.

; --3

^
^£VP'ede7"TsT^t. .QMG,

supervised
Zone Commander A
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUAHTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Willie 107-5 B

Mr, Aldine Phillips,
158 Church St,,
Charleston, S. 0,

July 23, 193)

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligihlea and to assure that, if the ahove named man is survived hy a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope v;hich requires no postage.

Is the deceased survived hy a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

Ho

Is the deceased survived hy a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

^

Is the deceased survived hy any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaetc^i

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

Ver^ tKU'ly yours,

■M Af *
Assis'^ant.

5  'HUGHES,
■Captaifi, q//m. Corps,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Phillips, Willie
107-E

Aug. 8, 1929.

Mr. Aldine Phillips,.
158 Church Street,
Charleston, S« C*

Dear Sirt

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication datedApr. 30, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis-'to'-him,, "accord
ing to the terms of Seqtion 4 of t^^.r-en-
closed Act, give her name, addrepSj " "
relationship in the space opposfi;^^

If survived by a widoW or ■mothe^r'dde^ "she
desire to make the pilgrimagef A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
l^ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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i  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN R»^PLY REFER TO

FhUIlpc* Willitt
i|irU 30« IMm

]ftr« liMJMi l>hllXipt«
168 Chiar^

ChorlfMittti# S* Cm

Qmt Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines, of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thehnithar of
th« Imtm Prif*to MillU milUi*, C»A.C. I&it # 1, S.A.S.O. *t.
adtcw* r«a«Sj» luro iKwr isterrod In iSam firooiarood kmrUtm Gamaitory, firoolwoot*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-,
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requests
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
LfH

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.



1
WAR DEPARTMSMT

OFfftCE OF THE QUAPTEEIMASTER OfiNSWAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-Q

Phillies, Wllli© ICtf-B B
July 23, 103D

Mr. ̂J.dlne

153 anarch 5:t.,
Charleatou, S» C*

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do 80, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address;

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

A
am



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

miiipt , will it
107-B 19£9*

AWint Fhllllpi^
IMB Olwreii street I
dtarleetosi S« 0#

Deer Sin

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication date^ajpr* 30^ 19S9 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

S
-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



^'1

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFiCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

auXlip«a liUie

Mr* iQ.din« Phillip«j>
156 Clmrcjfa Str®«t,

Charles'tonj^ S* 0»

OsNir SirJ

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are th^rother of
the l«te Privet© Willie Philllp», C.A.C. I&lt # 1, S.A.a.B. Pt» fitpeveag,
whose rwaaltie are nor interred la tiwe Broolorood Aaerioaa C«a*tsry, Broolofood*
|big,lftzid«

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived hy a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no p^tage.

^ Pencil© Quartermaster General,
LPH

Very truly yours.

y

c\
V. . >

J.lf0CLXHTOCS,

Act of Congress. •
Envelope.



O. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1922
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Jn-

rhiiiipt,
QK 293 A«C
mnu - Pvt.

June 4, 1928.

£2ra Adlln0 xMlIipe,
52 Snsseu Str«>t

Charleston!'3.o. 3 ■
Hear Sin

She Quartersfister General desires you be advised that Uxe
invostlgatioc in the case of your late brotoer, Private ̂ llle ihlllips*
# 25S5d04» Coast Artillery Cozi>8« has been successfully concluded,
bodsr has been identified in Grave # 3, Eos # 4, Block C, Brookwood Ameri
can Ceraotery, Sixrrey, J^ngland, uiiere it will rencin perm^antly interred#
All bodiec of Anerioan soldiers recovered on tho coawt of Scotldid, ex
cept those returned to the United States, have been rebwied into the
Broofcwood Conetary#

Shis ooJaetary is one of those to be perpetually maintained by
tills Govertttivant and the grave of your brotlier "will be marked by a ishlte
narble headotone inscribed with his neme, rank, orgenlaation, division,
date of death and name of state from which he cme# This will bu done
without any apeoial cction or reiiuest Jy yen#

There is inclosed a card giving the cemetery location of l^io
gra"7e "which It is believed you v-lll wish to retain# , ■

Q

Cc

c
VT-

ITory truly your s. .  V-

1 Xncl#.

card (jj

Q

"
Uj

(. ̂ ' ic
C_J
S—.

sf- r ■ yf

—

CO

f >
Q

kJ# HoCllntook, <
iS&iJor, vi.M'Corpsj)
Assistant# >

t.

\
i, V .

/
'  \



vV. '

QM Z93 A-C
«

aillllpf, • Pvt. # 2596604#
JasL9 4, 19^*

SUBJECT: Identification of bcTdy.

Adjutant Gfexieral, Washington, D. C.

'V
0  . V. \ V
■  V .-V

•  'A'"*

1. You are informed at the investigation in the case of the
soldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
loliowing location as an Unknov/n American- Soldiert

Gravo #235» lio* # 6» Kllohansn Caoetery, KilohoffiCtn, lolagr*
8QOtl&Z)4«

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Rov/ Block

3# ♦...
Br^oJcnood Aaarlcan Qamatoxy, Sarray,

0#

For The Quartermaster General}

Siajor, G..H#Corps,
Assistant*
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O. Q. M. G. rvjrm No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1922 f

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED
CROSS INDEX
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O. Q. M. G. Form No. 638
App. Aug. 14, 1922

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

N
55

QM 293 A-C
mbb, 3iellle L. - Prtt

Jane 4, 1926

dex&raX Accotmtiag Offloe,
Claims Mrislaa,

7.^shlngton, D«C« i
i

Centlonens
I

t

lSi9 ^Quartermaster Ceuaral desires your attention be invited toj
the inclosed oojy of letter to Sie Chief, American Craves Begistratica i
Service, Q.H.C*, in Europe, regarding identification of soldiers listed :
therein* Hha bodies vere removed fnom the following graves in the ̂ Ichof-
man Caaeteiy, Zllchoman, Islay, Scotlandi i

0-1824 Originally buried In G^hve # 357, Bow # 9,
0^1849 M ft n " # 332, "  # 8,
U-1861 n ft n " # 230, "  #7,
0-1820 « ft n " #343 , «  # 9,
U-1866 » ft n " # 281, "  # 7,
0-1828 n n It « # 152, "  #4,
0-1842 H tt n " # 235, -  # 6,
0-1826 rt ft tt " # 250, "  # 6,
o-ises n ti H « # 197, "  #5,
0-1857 n ft tt " #182, "  #5.

i'arsoDal effects found for a2y of the above may be

to the relatives according to identifications listed in inclosure*

Very truly yours.

J, McClintock,
Major, 4"M.Corps,
Assistant*

1 Incl.

litr* 6/4/28

QomtNKsNT rawiuia emca

a—8443



i

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAl.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. 29 3 A-tl

:.Oniaiovfli U- 104gy—^—

March 15, 1928.

Subject: He-examination.

To; The Chief, American G-raves Hegistration Service, ̂ C, in iinrqpe.

1. It is believed that the body buried in .Gb'ave ff3,Hov/ if 4, Block G,
Brookwood Cemetery is that of one of the following soldiers who drowned
with the sinking of the Otrantos

Phillips, ̂ 7illie, 27 years of age at enlistment,July 8, 1918,
teeth nuirSber 19 a 20 crossed out.

7/illiams, Hobert J.23 years of age at enl is talent, July 16, 1918, '
teeth number 19 & 30 crossed out.

2. ikhutnation and re-examination is req,uested.

By order of The Quartermaster General ;

iiECEIVED V

^1^132013,

2^ Unknown U-1842. 1st Ind.

Hdqrs,, American G.E.S., Q.M.C., in Europe, 20, rue Molitor, Paris, Prance,
May 17, 1028. To: Ghe, Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, P.O.

1. In compliance vri.th above instructions, exhumation was made of
U-1842, and G.H.S.Fonn 16-A pertaining theteto is herewith inclosed,

2. Examination shows that the remains are that of a person of medium
build, approximately 5'7" or 5*8" in height. No scars or pecTilhrities of
any kind were discerned which could help in establishing identity.

3.

Incl: P. 16-A.

Bemains

secBrnf

o

in the same grave.

P. W. Van Dv

Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Chief.
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HAqri,, ia Kurope» ZO^r rm iloIJLtor» Pa?ia» Wtamttt
Ua^ 17, 182d« Soi v^uorlwnaMter OenerBl of the Aragr^ Washlnstoa, I),0«

!• la ooKi^lhaoa th aboire lastroetioas, •acbnaat! oa vas naoa of
U<*^bS4£, «Bd a.a,0*«om 16*^ pertal&iiogr thelteto 1» hemA th laeloMd,

£« l^eiedlnatlon tfhom th&t tho xNimalna turn that of a person of aedltim
htmd, approxi»ft1i«l3r or i>*8*^ in So eafum or pecmtturltiee of
eny kind mere diMoraed trMclh oonld hdlp in eetabltshlng identdty.

0« Udmedne wire rehurled in the aoBW grave.

Inelt

?.W* VMi ln:Qn»it
ColCMEial,
Chief.



G.R.S.FORM

IDENTIFICATION GFINION

FILE NO^.

OPINION
June 1, 1928_ 1922

CASE OF llle...2,5.95.6.04. . Ft*. .SQre.vens.FAilD...GAO^.Sinking.. -of - -Otranto

GRAVE ..3,,.Row .43..Blp.ck. ,C,..BroQlavood. .c.emetoxy,• 4.0. .7.
^ G j( ̂  ■

DECISION Bo^. .buj*l.ecl..as..Or.1842.ijs. that. .of..Prlvata .Ph.illipa«. V. 7,.?.. .j......

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment 1 Reporlb on Disinterment

A.G.O. Emergency Address
Dental Work Miss A.DMissing

IT R

Dental Work Dental Yvork i Missing B.D,
1

Due s n' t think, i no .fi.lllnga»...

he ever had any.

19 19

%C\ 20....
-■ f

i
1
1  , ... 1 1

Above discrepancies can be accounted for as follow-

4.J1.. 0. ReportHeighi .^..?...
Weight
Hair
Fractures

BODY DESCRIPTION

FiA_Ila.p&.r_t — Report on Disinterjnent,
Appro.-5!..7.'.'

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

Found on Body Found on Cross
—

nO

[JElYJ.NiLMAEKS
Found on Body . . . ona r.onoentrated Otranto

dead have been
csheck. ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

sntratod frorilr..235 Kilchpman.y.eni_.Body in this Grave concentraxoa ^ t -^gap whosV'bpdi^^^^^^^
This man reported buried origir.aliy buried in Kilchoman Cei?.Organizations of other men buried around original locatio^ _

J.W. Sgr.hr est.Lnvesxigator

APPROVED:

22/283/lML



\Form 8-7-A^/- 1/^ WAR DEF^ARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUa^ «TEP?MAy"rtR GENERau

v/ashingtoH

{jj Dato

/

SUBJECT: Information roquirod for Conotcrial Division.

TO: The Adjutant Gonoral of the Ar.-^-, Y/orld. V/ar Division, Washington, D. C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be com^^ed:
a. Surnan,e_iBdiiil43=:2 id h- death AA ̂
b, Christian name "AAkjLXJL>lft. Axrtrhority_

c. serial r.„.w 0 <,^9 L o F ̂  <1. ten/e of doath.-=S, .,'fe-. ■.-a- o
d • Organi zat i on^-^ ST ^ • "k, Pi&e-e—ef—dea-t-h-

^eTEaiA
las-Darbe-ef-M-eefeass^.

Place of eniitjLMO'nt' induction_
/  /

tv

Hu Date of Gnlistment_
•o'T^te of induetion_ y ^

~  'f- -'"e ^3 fS <?
.3 / •' >V-. I Smi^ W-d**^pr^ist of organizations with which he sorved_ /

J. (%>■ ^'T'Ra^ hold .
lODY DESCRIPTIOIT

a. Age at einilistmont Height
b. Shoo sizo_ o.- Weight_

c. Color of hair_
f.- Fractures or breaks -^' ^

"JeStal charts

camp
•  . . i'BfTiOcal Board

87654521 123 45678
Upper right Upper loft

8 7 ^5 4321 1234 b 7 8
Lower right Lev/or left

87 6'54321 12345678
Upper right Upper loft

8 7^5 4321 1234 5^7 8
Lovrcr right Lov;or left

27/354/
For The Quartermaster General:
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Mr.w. K. McDOWEUL, Chairman

MH. p. UEPOY P/NKUSSOHN. vice-chairman

Mrs. F M. ROBERTSON. SECRETARY

MRS. A. J. Rlt.EY. treasurer

The American Red Cross

+

HEADQUARTERS

144 WENTWORTH ST.

MISS Frances K. Mazyck,

Executive Secretary

Charleston chapter

CHARLESTON, S. C.

April 20, 1925.

War Department,
Office of the ^^rtermaster General,
Washington, D, C.

Re; Phillips, Willie,
Deceased,
Pvt. 1st Cl. C.A.C,,

Your reference: QJI 293 AC,

Gentlemen;-

Aldine Phillips, 52 Nassau Street, thiscity, has re
quested this office to write, giving you information requested
in your letter of March 16, 1925» relative to his brother, the
above named deceased man.

Very truly yoiirs.

01) 0-^pJ Q
(

1

Miss) Prances K. Mazyck,
Executive Secretary,

iiir/

o

o'

o

Mr. Phillips stated that upon receipt of your letter,
he answered, stating that his brother, Willie, he,d never had any
dental work done to his knowledge. However, he neglected to state
that he had lost the first joint of one of his fingers while pull
ing hay out of their hay loft at their home several years ago. He
further states that he does not know of any other bone .that was
ever broken.

Trusting that this inforn^tion will prove of assistance
to you in the investigation whicl^are novr conducting.

BBG- -r'fiiiM
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE gUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMT

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAU
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^NCLA/Mec
Mr. Aiding Pb'

427 Poplar St.,

^  Augusta, Ga,
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m 293 A-C.

(Phillips, Willie) Maroh 16, 192^

Kr» Aiding Phillips,
427 Poplar St#,

A'jgusta, Ga*

Pear Sir:
p

^  \ >

The Quartermaster General desires you to be infcrtned that
this office is conducting an investigation in an endeavor to identify
as many as possible of the unknown Amerionn soldiero buried overseas#
With this in mind, the following facts are cotamunioated to you . ith
request that you furnish any information which you
assist in identifying the body of your brother, the late 11 lie .hillips.
Private, Unit #1, G.A.O., Ft. Sorevens September /utomatic Rep-ace.uont
Praft*

The records here show that he was on board the Steamship
Otranto when it was sunk on October 6, lil8, off the shore
The bodies recovered, which were not identified, wei-e thoroughly
for means of identification, their finger prints taken and a record tmde
of their dental work. They wer e then buried as unknovms in one Cemetory#

This letter is to request that you secure, if possible, a
chart -^rora tho dentist who may hove treated your brother prior ®

Zi'lr lZl teeS. "l=o*pLase advise if you r.call whether ornot
he had any bones that had been broken#

/ny 'ihformstioh which you my be able to
eiated by tbL Depart,.eut aud will assist ir the
ducted# Kindly reply as soon as possible, using the inclose
envelope which requires no postage#

Very truly yours.

O  5?"

1 Inol#

envelop©

>.iO .

1-1

Of

R, P. UARBOLD*
Uajor, Q#M#C#,
Assistant#

OS

V;PE

C
S
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Porm 8 W-A

WAR DEPAP-EIEUT

OPFICE OP mi CyAR'I}ERLIASTER GSEIERAL

WASHING TOIT

Data yp/:xr^ A

SUBJECT; Information required for Cematarial Division.

TO; The Adjutant Genoral of the Army, >/orld War Division, Washin']:ton, D.C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed;

i^l^. Surname d,- R, Date of death ^^
, b, Christian name ^ ji. Authority

1^,01 Serial number y ̂ ^ ^i« Cause of death ? y SIJjl ci-c^J^s

d. Organization 5' Place of death_
-fi (

e. Rank - fk. Place of burial.

\y t% Emergency Address dAcLt.-^ >

^^7 (P U: ^n<_. /I. Date of discharge.

BODY DESCRIPTION

^  a. Date of enlistment^'U'<A7 ^ /f ̂  Height ^ ̂ ^
^  b. Age at enlistment -2-6 . e, V/eight*_

C. Color of hair (Shyt^ir-T^v-i^ f. Fractures or breaks.

DENTAL CH/IRTS

^ At Camp ^ By Local Board

87654321 12345678 87654321 .1 2345678
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left

87)(54321 12345^78 87^54321 12345^78
Lower right Lov;.e^-|^^ Lower right Lower left

24/552/eYS '
Qy 'q For The Quai'ternBster General:

•; I'ld ̂ »-r n-'

3 .



G.R.S. Form Mo. 16 Place
■Kiiir-(r'ni3n--eQmeteryv'--I-si6 •"orf-I-slray

1

Remains of: ItMJJUA J
^ame : . Number: a fiT^ lA •• ' J

Date....„July..lli^..ia.aQ^-

REPORT OF DIS5NTERMENT AND REBURIAL

. f
• Tfeidoixtiiliwd..

Rank: Organization 4 C-^

sinterment and Reburial made by: ^Vank: 0. Chick, Supervising Embalmer.

Disinterred (Date) July 13, 1920. From: (Give complete location)

Grave No. 235, Sou 6.

Reburied (Date) ^3 1920. complete location)
'  Grave No.328. Row 6. Ctj".7/749,

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinter

ment: Casket reburied without being opened.

Was one identification tag found upon the body?... P.?sket__npt_ojDened^^^
Casket not

What other means of identif ication were found upon the body?....apened....

Remarks:

All bodies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area.

7^'It - * . ; kwA ' sil ' 1

r-. • J
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m

S. Rorm No. I^oA. Place BPP olcwopd jSurrgjy. Engleiids

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND, RE,BURIAL Date. May IC.,19280

^^lEMAiNs , Serial Numbkr

^ r ! ^ Rank Organization ^ .^'j^^...!^....:^....
2. Disinterred (date) : May 10, 1928. Fromi (give complete location) : grave 3 row 4 Ploolc

..•*G.tt.,..,.B.roQlowoQd.,..^.e.r,lQa»...iiillt.ary Geme.tcry,B.ro.olnro.od .Surrey ,England.

By ; Group OMOtiery Unit

3. Reburied (date) : May 10th, 1928. In (give complete location) : grave 3 row 4 block

•TC.tt.,.. Brooksrood linerieaao, Military uOwBtery, Brookwood,S,urrey,sr-glBnd»

Standard Metallic Casket,
By : Group . Unit Nature of reburial aMpp.ing cas.e.»....

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.wrapped in blanket,. Standard metallic casket and shipping case, Peathres • .;<■

unrecognizable, skeleton disarticulated. . - v\

5. [a] Identification tags : Buried with body ? Ifo On grave marker ? MQ. :
iCii ,-/! ,'>d

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :
!r) .[}

.llnminnm S trip,,-on ...Body readsj ttaiafflsjni Unidentified imerican soldier, Ho.1842.

■ d

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items V '

(g) Height (actual measurement) M.?."*
6 cavi

(b) Weight (estimated) . impossible to determine.

(c) Hain—Color none viaible.

■  ■'"•i/: : ■
Characteristics .'...----r—r . ,..J

(d) Hair on face—Color none....vis.ible..

Location,

Quantity
17,18

8,9,M.A.I>.

Olagresi represents the raouth vide open.

 M.A.rii'

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, ojg ^

missing parts) ...ipne yisible, believed to be a

person oiJ medium build, s,lini features.

31 31
cavity

,50
30 M3D.

29 M.A.D.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..

iir inn'i- "

Hone visible .

22 -25 24 25 26 27
24,25,26,MADe ,

!)n-j'Ul'r
.'»fnc5

7. Disinterment
supervised by Approved ;

"super int enc^n t. (rj j ̂ g)
8. Reburial

supervised by
3—783i!

Approved : .
Supe rintend ent« (Title)



)

' J." 'j jjOOvV-'j' yx^_ t*'/j-j''

Jgyva- ■

:;i;i

'"<" rit JO'l .>• .yl .jj

^rr- T

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF Q. R. S. FdRM NO. I6.A
Enter information as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondinff numbered space This

form IS snpplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form: i-a, reporting reburial locations To be
used m answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on -body.

1. Show soldier s name, serial-number,-rank-and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.' '

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the °rouD
and Unit which made disinterment. °

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and'unit which made rebu
rial, and how reburial was made-^in casket, wooden .box, etc. : : ,,

_ 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried~in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. [a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting-
« Yes » or « No »: . • • ; , j- f o

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the ' like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which, it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e). and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very com
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge°w6rk, fillings, caries (cavities of decaji), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds;
should be scratched out, thus:

-TOOTH MISSING
MISSING

CROWNED' TEETH ...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and ;^rce-
lain), thus:

BRIDGE WORK ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (la
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and babel gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) .Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

0 B CCLAIU C R 0 WNGOLD CfiOW
GOLDCROM/M

GOLDani, PORCflA'W BRIDGE
GOlOBRiOGB

Goi.0 FtLUING
GOLD FILLlNO
GOLD Filling

AVI T r

FCATEP
ECRYED

ECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ..Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



S. P'orm. ]Vo. 16-A

(Argyll).
f'

REPORT OF DISINTERMERT AND REBURIAL
Place .1^1^^^.,... L)CC1;1ua.c1

' Date AihZ lotjj, loss. .

1. Remains ok

Hank

UhidentiD:iefl Ifo. 18404

Organization

_ ^ . f

Serial Niimrfr ' ! A.->. '

i ■ ■"
-"~r:zr : C,

-■ Disinterred (date)- : From (g'ive complete location) : .
lOi-li»10SS» Grfivs ocjO, How 0. Otiy, 749. Ilxlc}ioir'n, (^rg'^^'ll) itilav

By : Group S. 1^,-,}^ 't !
3. Reburied (dato): In (give complete location):

A???* Grave 3, Blook Row 4, Plot Arner., Brookwood Cty,Surrey,England.
StandardB,v ■ Group Special Unit Nature of Heburiaimetallxc casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of l)0d,y upon disinterment: ^uippiug-ease.
Bill'ied in UG iiniform wo oclen box.
iJn.dly decouposed, fet^tiires iinreoog-nisRbie.

5. (d) Identification tags : Buried witb body? 1^* On grave marker?- liO......

(d) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
lio nenns of identj fxcf.tion fomicl to estj.blisli identity.

What does examination of bodv show as regards the following identifving items ? ,
•  ̂ ^

(a) Ileigiit (actual measur(wnont) .1" 9 ^
Imp to eat, ^

iione visible.
•  (b) Weight (estimated)

(c, Hair—Color X

Quantity

Cliaractoristics

id) Hair on face—(iolor

Location.--

Quantity

'{<') Pennaiicnt marks on body (old scars, iiccTiliar'ffy?^,

Hone vieible.

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

±1 i. V j • IJ'■or missing parts) -"wiic v j.£j .Iione viBibl€;.
^711

(/) Wounds or mis.-sin'g parts (received at time of ca-^ualf.y)
liono •

3a Vti . 6, ̂

22 23 25 26) 27

- Lc f,H

Disinterment
suiiervised liy (

"tr .J.rrc'.nk:.
Approved : '
15JB O.F. .i)fc'vis'.

Reiairial
supervised by.. ^^ly'

Frank L. Marx, Foreman.

(Title) Lt

Approve^

G, J.'i-im-/; W

Q, i'i- Corps, XJ.'S. o-_rrny

h



-IHSTROXTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF fi. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

„  5'everse side of sheet in the conrspondimj numbrredspace. This orm is supplemental to and is to he I'orwardcd nilh (l. R. s. Form 1-a, roportiim
renurial locations. To be used m answer to.Ouestion 2C, Form 114, in- case no means of idemincation
©n Docly.

. , 1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and orfianization, and])\-wolmidisinterrodand rcburied-
Give date and accurate information as to loealion from whicii tlio liodv was disinterred

and the group and unit which made disintorment.

3. Give date and accurate infcTimiation as to location'of reliurial and the'group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made-in casket, wooden box, etc.

•i. state to wliat degree decomposition has progressed, whetiier recognition is possible, andliow tiie
body was originally buried-in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement siiould be as complete as
pos.sible. - e •

5. («) State whether identilication tags wore found buried with boih- and on grave marker
by reporting ■'Yes" or "Mo". . .

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. M'ere any identifying
articles found in or on liody or grave ? List* any personal e[Tect.s, letters, money-order rcceijits,
and tlie like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information whicii it is tliougiit rnigiit
be of use in idimtifying the body, otiier .tlian that tabulated under Item No (5.

6 Give all information as to liody description and dental ciiai't as nearly correctly as llie
condition of the-lKidy wall allow. Items (c) and (/) under tiie boiiy-description are very important
and sliould bo very complete. The dental chart is also very important and siiould bo filled in
\vitii great care. Tiiere are 32 teetii to ho accounted for, as siiown liy tiie numiiers on tiie cliart-
Beginning at tiie middle line in botli upper and lower jaws, tiio teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and cla.ssotl as incisors (cutting toetii), cus])ids or canines (tearing teetii), iiicu.spids
(clicwing teeth), and molars (principal ciicwing teetii). An examination siiould ho made, and
findings cliarted to cover tiie folldwung iiasic conditions: Lost^tcetii, crowned teetii, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavilios of decay), denturi.^s (pialos), and any def'ormit\- of Jwas found.

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH..

All tpotli missing tlirougli previous
pxtraelion (not tdiose iractiircil nr
displaced l)v receiil wounds) slioidd
iic scrahdiccl out, thus

TOOTH MISSIMG
TOOTH ni55ING

Rlfick in solid lliocr.wvn of tootii (laliei
gold,ijorcelain,or gold .•unlpurcehuji),
4 1..... . ' «tlms :

GOLD CP.OWII PORCELAIN crown
lOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block in .solid the crown of tootii (label
gold bridge,golil and jiofcelain liriiige) -
tim :

V- fv /

/B|| .goldcndporcelain bridge
BRIDGE

m fwPl ■
FILLINGS Draw tilling on tooth aeciiratciy as

possilile (block in and iabei gold,
silver, cement), lliii.s':

^.-Silver tilling
t-TLlJNG

f® n
/GOLD FILLING

X.C0\.0 FILLING
IPV'JO'-D FILLING

m
•

CARIES (CAVITIES) -  .. Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus:

^-CAVITY f~\ /̂DECAYED
/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES)
*

Draw diagram of rolatjv.c .size and sliapo of plate bloek in teeth
retaining ci.asps on natural teetii witli tlic word ■' clasp

altuched and indicate

.. . .

■f. Stiow itanye- of person .supa®vlsiDgdJiX5--4'-''"'^'^^™°''' tuame and title oi tlie person
approving same. ^ .

8. Show name of person supejwi.^Ifig the^buridl and the name ami title oi tiiciierson approving
/ M- ■

'  4».-> \ ■
same.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.
f

..b
laiol: in, (Argyll).

STATION _ j^2a:z.,li3c.otland.,
To "be pre^pared in triplicate. DATE dl4!-y iCtlijlDSE.

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

disinterment' comparative report

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters.. Discrepancy;'^found{-upbh''exhumation of "body

1- Name .-':i®tBg:^r$E5EBr™3;84&'- 10- Name anoies.

2. No. 11. No.

3. Rank__ 12 . Rank ^ • v w -...i..

A. Org.,

.i'

'5. D.D. lb>4i4li
6,

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

9.

0
328 Sec.

Row ®

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15.. Grave, No. •, _ Sec..

16.- Plot Row

•"17^ To iiacre;iancieB.

18. Cemetery KAlcjipnian

20, Dept. or County -Jsla^..

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

19. Commune or town KllcllGjjLajQ...

21. Country .„S_cptland

749 _ .

23. Disinterred (Date) * By ̂

24. Inscription on grave marker;

Name Unident^fiea_Jf_o_._._A84E Serial No. TTrTT

Rank___. Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?^'*_°_* —-.1?.!

Signature/|unior Technical Assistant
i.e.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

To means of identification foiincl to eetahlish identity.
—  ̂ — ---- , I - « •

27. Condition of body
Lnried in UB uniforLi end v/ooden bor,

28. Nature of bur ...... -
;  V

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ilona*—- -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Erabalmer, (Supervisor] . yprank"

Mi/iB



,v.

!  ̂ y ''P
•

•■ ■■ V- i|'V v ",r-- > S ^..3

..C..-.29134

•, MM • ' *

SHIPMENT, ■ (Show actual marking of; hoxV)'VV'"., .'a /
A.

32. Designation of body: A ^

Name .Serial No.

Rank - Organization

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery

;  • • - --.in- ■ ih' i 0 )• t-v j
:{'( ' r/. t AC < > ' ■ '

Brookwood Anier.Cty,107-B Brookwood .England

Hay 10tli,1922.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). .By.

H. j". Fraiik: •

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ' . .< » , •

0"Signature of G.R.S. Inspector jr....%
0»E•Davis * Is'fc lil;» ' QilC♦

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation;, (Date) .

To point of Concentration ...B.ijer.* ..Bruiohlad^cti• Islay•
_  - (Name) <=s. _ n

Convoyer : Signature Shipping Officer._ x
0 .E .-^avls'Ts

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date May 1^» 1928»

By G.R.S. Representative.
O.E.Davis iBt Lt,Q.M.C.

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery .Brookwood. Amer . Oty. 1^7-E# Bwjokvrood Sag.
(Name) ^ ^

Conveyer _ _ Signature Shipping Officer _ **— ^

♦  G.B/Bavrs'IstiirtvQ-.-KiC40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Represent
'.t, BLAKE'

-  , P . » ^ 1 1
Army

41. Reinterredy^?^P0^<»d..Oty, ..7.*_.1922,
(Date)

42. Grave No. 3 ..?lQok-..Q.

43. Plot.. -4?®.?.^?.®!*. Row

'  .1 ■

5J?'Cc;.c^ 01.
G.R.S. Representativf

"or \Tr -m,i ------
M awfp'sT TT, s. Artriy"

p.t'

"n-#' ].-v(As'..;v;-

4tJ

f|



COMPILAiION of disposition of remains data

TYP,

CKR

n.

i ~A

Location Index Card: '?. * ^, Fila
P J . ' ; f rt ' /' JL L''^ l.

(a) Name "

(&) Rank .E-jlI .Tr.- Organizatioii^Li^^::i^i.:4M£^.n^^^
(c) Date of death. lQ.r6 .T.LI (d) Caug^df death
Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. a^inst Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 235 Row x./ Plot r- Sec. ..r."? TYP. ?®-

H) Emerg. Address

DB

m. Files of soldiers dying fron^ contagious ̂ S^ses .T."" - CKR..^.

rV". A. G. O. Disposition Card;
(,

(fl) Name

(c) Address

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

Date of receipt

(&) Relationship

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body iu U. S.

(ff) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S

Examiner's Initials — Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated l

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

, 1920.

Examiner's Initials -

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

Date — ) 1920.

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

Examiner's Initials

COUNTRY Scotland

G. B. S. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920

Cemetery No. -74ft-

tse 1.1? - a Jidi?
- "^7

3—r7729

n

Date - , 1920.

Sheet No. i—-

MaRe porni' jfc. ll



VII. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by - - —, Checked by ,

Vni. Final Action:

cable on , 1920

1920.

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on - , 1920

/  /

'  .

IX. CORRECTIONS

Chaxge of ahvice. Action" Taken".

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to
■A
I

X. Suspension Kemaeks:

\  "

\



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

/

I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name

File #—

H)

i^-MSer. No,

Rank

Ga^of

6.

(c) Date of death (d)

VII. Registration Ca^id.—(Check Reg., CardSk^.against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. -__-23S Row "r^^^^-.f^Plot ...."" Sec

DB

TYP..

(H

TYP.
DB

(6) Emerg. Address
<2^ ^ ̂

III. Files of soldiers dying from cohtagioukdiseases !!"?" CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by |
[

cable on —- -j 192

 letter of transmittal on - - , 192

CL-A^-

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ; 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J.
192

COUNTRY Cemetery No Sheet No

G. K. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Sootlond
749

//-'S (



rrr, X c . 1 ' riaofs -Cer.-:;ter7-,---ioi-e ■-C3f--l-3ia;

OSi ̂  S tt - i; . ̂  - A*. A. —

p^pORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

.en-.air.? :
Xajlis ; ^"nids:it if" •

Rank:

Xuffioer;

Organiza- ion:

"i3interment and Rehnrial rade 07bv : -raii-c Chicl;, S-aiervisii.-j Rniboi wr.
'Gi"© complete locatior-

-rrave -o.

' T^q a \ i : 'Give crrnplete locat" cn.
Grave lw.G2G» Ro- ' -• Gi:;. .„i'-5<

<f -r-iginal bnrial ;*d.itior -f body n.pcr. di?"!

i -fi -G ->1' i-g f^' 'Tnn 1-pono'-

"tns'" mean? "f ide;'.-"i > 1 catTC?"

the nody".' -■
Cas.iet not

;-=v.p fz-ii-a iDov- "^he b.'.dy? .j2pe:v:o..

Remarks:

-.11 "bodies re.malnini in Ge.m^-i--r:.- concentrated in one ai-ea.

;0-^

Y • •-•-3 •• " f • i
xilo ♦ icJOtOr•

7p>-ip Gomrrand^^'



Tr"-

V
f

n ■f

G.R.S. Form #114 B
mm

DATE
Jtme 7, 1922.

1. NAME jJS-I 1'84S _ _ SERIAL No <S~ ^ ^ ̂

O^^GANIZATION...^.^_^_^_ _^_ft^i'^ - ^ ^ " '-••i'
GRAVE LOCATION Kilchoman Cty. llilchoman,, Islay, Scotland 749

CTY. NAME

3S8

NUMBER

8
GRAVE

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE

COORDINATES

ROW PLOT

LOCATION

grave commune DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO

Brookivood (England)
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY

107-©
CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, hroken hones, missing parts, etc.

_Ij_o_me£ms oi identiiijs v.'ith body to establish, ide.ntlts

.5.212.Ss o.YBr g.Tave. only .j. dentifi cat loiio

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS,
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW L-PI^T M AT H b<Sfi;%TERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPEEVISORQ...a.h.A,!»««'£-.AO

3-. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.,. J«ae 7.f-A?22. . ...3. _...4 0^
date GRAVE ROW

Block

^■<y 1^3
Brookwood Gem* 107-E, Brookwood, Slurrey, England*

cemetery



-J X

•- ,> O'
,/ "-''l

'  ̂ ; .;r tj ̂
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PRl£PARATloKl' OF - ^ORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to jse, ,prej)ared ty Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect-will be made on these forms.

r •• • " • •

•T r- n ■-f--r ' T r./- f ."0 r - ' • rrj- ;

fy-.-c ] ".T



is

fqjn as A-o

jhtonni

/  i i , 5
i t '^ i

Harch 15, 1928.

■  -J

"i/ y

Subject I He~eac8mi3Qation«

5o» She Chief, Aaorloen araTee Hegiatrstlcai Service, QHC, In Jurcipe,

1. It Is believed that the bod(y burled in ̂ eve #3,Row 4, Block 0,
Srookwood Cemetery is that of one of the following soldiers t^o drowned
with the ainJKlng of the Otrentoi

Phillips, Willie, 27 years of age at enlistiaent,JUly 8, 1918,
teeth number 19 & 30 ci-Ossed out.

Wllllctas, Robert J.23 years of age at enllstzaent, July 16, 1918,
teeth number 19 & 30 crossed out.

iibchtuaation and re-examination is requested.

By order of fhs ̂ uartermafiter deneral 3

21. Jillami^ton,
Lt. Golorol.Q • C« f
Assistant.

•




